1x2(2x2) Ultra-Low Splitting Ratio Taps

Product Features

] Low Excess Loss

] Low Insertion Loss

L ] High Power Handling

L ] Stable and High Reliable
Product Applications

High Power Cptical Amplifiers

Optical Testing Systems

Optical Fiber Sensors

Fiber Lasers

L ] High Power Monitors

Specifications Tap Port Ratio: 0.1%, 0.01%, 0.001%
Parameter Unit Premium | A grade
Faort Configuration %2 or 242
Bandwidth nm 20
Insertion Loss for Through Port . dB 01
Insertion Loss for 0.1% Tap Port dB 303 304
Insertion Loss for 0.01% Tap Port dB 40+4 405
Insertion Loss for 0.001% Tap Port dB 505 5046
Return Loss™ hAin. dB 55 50
Excess Loss Typ. dB 0.03
Operating power ES W 5
Operating Temperature G -40 to +85
Storage Temperature g2 -50to +85

[=1s] F3x54: for bare fiber
Fackage Type mm S8 @370 for 0. 9mm loose tube

11 S¢16x90: for 0.9mm loose tube or 2mm cable or 3mm cable

*Test at certral wavelencth only. There walld be an unused termination port around 20cm for 1x2 version

Ordering Information

W avelength Stucture Splitting R atio Grade Fadkage Fiber Type Figtail Fiber Length Connector
1=1625nm 1=1:2 01=0.1% F=Fremium &=56 1=G652 or S=250pm 0=0.5m O=Mone
2=1520nm 2=2:2 02=0.01% A=A grade 7=58 Equivalent bare fiber 1=0.75m 1=FCiPC
2=1570nm 03=0.001% D=ht1 S=080-20 h=0.9mm 2=1.0m 2=FCISPC
4=1550nm E=SM10E0 looze tube 2=1.5m =FCiaPC
5=1420nm F=SMI0E0 FLEX,  L=2mmcable 4=2.0m 4= SC/SPC
G=14F5nm 8=080-16 R=2Zmm cable S=Specify S=SCMPC
7=1210nm S=SM7E0 E=5T
£=1064nm H=SK1250 7=FCi/UPC
R=1030nm L=Large mode S=SCiUPC
9=920nm areafiber S=nU
A=250nm A=LC/PC
K=220nm B=SCiPC
L=720nm C=LCAIPC
P=2000nm D=LCPC
S=Specify
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Note: 7. Cenfral Wavelength can be customized for differerf applications.
2. All specifications are before connectors and are subjedt (o change witholk notice.

3 All cita are measured o central wavelength & room temperatLre COMCORE




